



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-2063, Version: 1

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-01 - Resolution Adopting the Capital Improvement Plan 2019-2023 as an Amendment to the City of Lee's Summit Comprehensive Plan, as Amended, and Approving the Location, Extent and Character of all Public Improvements Described in the City of Lee's Summit Capital Improvement Plan 2019-2023

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for **APPROVAL** of RESOLUTION NO. 2018-01 - Resolution Adopting the Capital Improvement Plan 2019-2023 as an Amendment to the City of Lee's Summit Comprehensive Plan, as Amended, and Approving the Location, Extent and Character of all Public Improvements Described in the City of Lee's Summit Capital Improvement Plan 2019-2023